= N

781 @RI\

D&RGRW .ﬁ

© °@ ©

=

=N — =

DERGW PASSEHNGLER TRUCKS

©@ ©@° ©

ZC 1IN

=0 (&
WA

2177
[

\/

P
NOV '
78 8/\

ﬁ

(( banony

=

2177

26" WHEELS

PROTOTYPE

INFORMATION

This plan set includes detail drawings of the Denver
& Rio Grande 5 ft. wheelbase passenger trucks.
Drawings reflect the trucks after the rebuild in the
1920’s, which added corner braces to the frames,
and heavier transom braces. Additional revisions at
that time included the flying bolster with side roller
bearings. Generally, the plans match the trucks
used on coach #280.

Data and information researched by Jeff Smith.
CAD drawings by Jim Schmidt.

E—mail address: branchlineprod@msn.com

SHEEBE

N D E X

1 FRAME 10 PEDESTAL STRAPS

2 FRAME DETAILS 11 END BOLT LOCATIONS

3 TRANSOM — EQ. BEAM 12 SWING BOLSTER W/ ROLLERS
4 CORNER BRACES 13 ROLLER BEARINGS

5 LEAF SPRINGS 14 BOLSTER & SPRING  ASSY.
6 PEDESTAL 15 BRAKE LEVERS

7 SPRING SEATS, BRACES 16 BRAKE HEAD (OUTSIDE HUNG)
8 JOURNAL BOXES 17 BRAKE BEAM FULCRUM

9 BRAKE HANGERS 18 | WHEELS AND AXLES

file:  0OptINDX 1-22-2017




63 1/4

58 3/4

o

I I
(© Lo|

I I
o] o)

N |- L) ——

3/8 x 3/8 CHAMFER
CAR TYP. ON END FRAMES

[¢]

© AXLE GUARD o

35 3/4

23

‘A" END
TOWARD CENTER OF

(o]

21/2 X7

21/2 x 7

$3/4
X

19

!

11/2

-

NOSNVYL  + X £

o]

29 3/4

103 1/4
(8" 7 174"

14

#1 1/16
X

7/8
1o

60
FRAME TOP VIEW

2X

NOSNVIL ¢+ X L

6X

85/8 81/2

5 x 3 3/4l |0

1/4 STEEL PLATE

o 21/2x7

© AXLE GUARD

37 1/2

21/2 x 7
19

(o]

11/2

-

# 1 FOR EYE BOLT
2X

113 3/4

‘B” END

llo

)

Rev: 1-20-2017

FRAME

PROTOTYPE
File: PTK\ O1PTFRAME

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt @

41/4

12 7/8

21/2

[1©

33
23
‘A" END

C’BORE FOR 3/4” EYE BOLT

SIDE VIEW

12 7/8

4 1/4

o~N
o T
o <
_A‘
D
=¥
O
<«
Sl
o ~
[
Lo o —-Q
\'Aﬁ
~
- O]
— — —| <
O
e
=N
RN
e} ~—
N f=— ™
——
~
~

12 7/8

41/8

2 1/2

TOWARD END OF CAR

||

—

2 1/4
11/4

f

41/4

33
23

C’BORE FOR 3/4" EYE BOLT

‘B” END

21/2

2 R

12 7/8

2 1/4




/Fc\( } . ¢ 1 TRUSS ROD
1 5Q. TRUSS ROD

10 14

11/2 31/2

(] (] (] (] (] (]
¢ 3/4 TENSION ROD ‘ - < o o o o o o
18 3/4 B
- ! - - 5 : P
- T T T f T T T T
\ o 21/2x7 | e
[ C‘ O\ | |

Y AN

T
jolt } ol 25 1/8 O |21/2x7 | O AXLE GUARD g o ‘
? _ | _ 1 \ f | 1N
. " 5/8" BOLT ‘ 8 5/8" BOLT
L 1/2" BOLTS 5/8" BOLTS M ‘ 5 i s/6 BoT
© | | ~©
E::;} O‘ I| 5 x 3/8 WEAR PLATE O ‘ ‘
19 \ ¢ | 19 ‘
L | .y ©©
\
|

v

‘ | i i i R i TS T T T =
& R G b N || || | \ \ N C) D&RGQ
il e} o 41/4 O ® L (@]
| || || I \ || |
:‘ 3/4” BOLT | 3/4” BOLT | 1/2” BOLT | é é % % \:
1/2 x 3 1/4 x 4 WASHER

5/8" BOLT
10 3/4 2

DADO 5 x 3/8 WEAR PLATE
DADO DADO

| "z T—E— csK CSK -\ f /T

T T

F5) = = 37/8
/@:@ o
5/8" BOLTS ‘11\1\4 mm J

I
I
S
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
|
\

©

Il

N
)

S
N

? 4 I \
31/2 ) L1
41/2 5 \ J T T T
A 7 @jr“fb“::“t“#““““““‘g ||
1T } }L ¢ 3/4 TENSION Roof o Hi T T T H - T ;}H‘ 7[]]]
S A [ o | N N ||
5 - _—
0 -+ 2 1/2 2 ~ |13 N T
\ . aul A SOME RADIUS,
5400 =) } f HOLE FOR 1” TRUSS ROD f =) SOME SQUARE
4 15 3/8 6 1/2 ‘ 15 5/8 2 14 4 15 5/8 6 1/2 13 5/8 4
[ [
‘B” END AXLE GUARD ‘A" END AXLE GUARD
FRAME SECTION SHOWING AXLE GUARDS @
Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

FRAME DETAILS

PROTOTYPE 11/2" =1

File: PTK\ O2ptFRAMDET |Rev: 1-20-2017




1/2 x 3 1/4 x 4 WASHER

® 3 1/4

1/4 DADO 1 /4

o 7/8" U-BOLT
N e O S
\nyi } } 1 sQ. | }///#W_ BEBRZ

©
'

3/4 f\/\/j\‘i

DADO 1" WIDE x
1” DEEP INTO TRANSOM

TRUSS ROD SUPPORT

ANGLED SIDE WASHER
8 REQ'D PER TRUCK

f oz

—j [ﬁ 1 12/2
i 11,2

TRANSOM MORTISE JOINT

13

\
' 2 7/8
|

60
29 3/4
T T & = = = |
[ 1] 2 - - Ol \
L ! ! ] 11/2 11/2 o A |
45
6 3/4 L A 21/8
" $ 3/8} % g i/4
21/8 [ 3 2 3/8 i/l
2
SECTION A—A
1/2 I v 34 A |
‘ 1 Bl 30
d 3 i/4
A +
11 5/16 (REF) \ A<J
|
64 1/4

Sy

E

UALIZING BEAMS

8 1/2

¢ 2 3/4

%2 1/4
sés;l | } | \
% ¢ 2 3/4

CAST WASHER AT
PEDESTALS & TRANSOM
8 REQ'D PER TRUCK

41/2

ol

4 3/8

72

U BOLT SUPPORT CASTING
4 REQ'D PER TRUCK

41/4 5/16

| .
¢11/4ci :|:i

N

1/4” COTTER KEY

SUPPORT CASTING PIN
4 REQ'D PER TRUCK

® 7/8

3 3/8

U BOLT
4 REQ'D

\ 1/4" PLATE
Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt @

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

TRANSOM - EQ. BEAM

PROTOTYPE 11/2" =1

File: PTK\ O3ptTRANSOM |Rev: 1-12-2017




® 1 1/2 CAST

WASHER 3x
5 8
1/2 | 4 |
— - ‘
3/4 I
j } | ﬂ‘ ‘'Y o\ (o)
T N/ N/ N/
5/8" BRAKE \ 3 = — —
wel vsat | | | 25 2 v oo = 00
H‘ O } | j . ~ 5 NO CAST WASHERS |
| X7 ( 8 7/8 9
ﬂ‘ 2 1/4 } } N2/ N2 /2 | 4 | 11/4 | _23/8 31/2 | 1/2
. 5 R N } 4 11/4 } I 23/8 | 23/8 2 3/4 | | 1 | | | N
WASHER 3x Eﬁ‘ \ 13 1/2 \ // >, // ) (/g\ [j L2 N L@ | \\ 1 !
- e (o NS - (oM i e
| e | 1 =
S I I R T 11T - | | E— - I | e o210
3/4” BOLT N | 1/2 = | IR \
| | CAST WASHERS ON BACK SIDE | \ "5 /4 \ |
51/8 D & R G | || N | s -—Tff ] 5 7/8
“1/4 O } 1 41/4 ﬂ } 13 1/2 | - 45/8
M6 5 6 9 e \ s i | e
12172 \ F \ O \ 1 3/4[] /ﬁ\’ P
A —_._—_——-—..-- —— ¢ H—L $ 2 1/2 CAST A i | (I Voo \ (/\\
— 11/16 WASHER TYP Lo \ T ) \O ) “
3/88 2 3/4 u 21/2 i ﬁ _— \ | | 7117Li¥ fffff D T
16 I AN I } 41/2 ‘F i
7/16 . 1/2
2 1/4 3/4" BoLT | | \ CAST WASHERS ON BACK SIDE
| ‘ e B ! 5 178 D & R G | |
_ Y Y———-———_ f,,ffj,,ffo\ffﬁjﬂ/w | it 4 1/a
11/4 I 7/8 ‘ r 41/4 O \ H /
| M55 7 1 A |
N 3/4" BOLT 1" BOLT | 212 |
T ‘ 4 /8 | 4 e N i ]
5 i | —r === - | —
\ | . ﬁf 2 A<J 2 1/2
2 N 2 1/8 } 17 I R AVALS
; /\ — ! 7/8 | 7/16 2 1/4
AT i | » | +
LIMITS OF BACK 11/2 R \ I 1 fi,,fif},,ffLJffjJ 11/16
OF PEDESTAL /J =78 i %
7
2 |
9 3/4 | 77ﬁ\3 3/4" BOLT 1" BoLT 4 1/8 ‘ 4 | 1/2
AN |
1/2 d
‘A’ END CORNER BRACE ‘J ?b !
; \ \
1 REQ'D LT, #6569 (SHOWN) 2 J 2 1/8 L @ | 9
1 REQ'D RT, #6568 | /} N | 7/8
5 1/8 - \
T g 25 iz TN
‘ 7/18 11/2 R J 11/2 R
{ e »
11/16 U/ 77,777 % / /2 Q 1/2" BoLT
y ‘ , , , O 5/8" BOLT (UNLESS NOTED)
3/8 4 1/4 1/2 11 1/2 \ @
[ |
5 % Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt
‘B’ END CORNER BRACE
SEC A=A % j 1 REQ'D RT, #5571 (SHOWN) D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS
- 1 REQ'D LT, #5570
U CORNER BRACES
1/2 P PROTOTYPE 3" =1

File: PTK\ O04PTBRACES

Rev: 1-12-2017




3/4 6 1/2

5/8” BOLTS

8 1/2 8x ?
I I T T I I
\ [ 1 [ ] \
| O +— 11 O |
O | | 110 [ ] | O
\ [ 1 [ ] \
\ [ 1 [ ] \
15 8 1/8 } } H1o1/2 H } }
\ [ 1 [ ] \
\ [ 1 [ ] \
ol | | lo ol I | lo
/$ I [T 1 o |
\ [ 1 [ ] \
| | | | | | | |
guj
® 9/16 44
50
LEAF SPRING LOCATING PLATES
P pp=—=—=a - 178
21/2 |11 | [ | [
Ll—— 1] ,_u_\;j
? o 174 ot
SPRING BOARD .3 112
WOOD
| 8 |
3 3/8
3 1 5/8
3/4 3/4 — —
- - = /\ i ]
o o fo
g1 1/4
15 11 1/2 S 177- S R R \_/
| 812
CSK TOP PLATE FOR
1/2" F.H. BOLTS, 4x
8 11/2
© @/ ]
+ —
31/2
! 3 1/2 11/2
11/4 3 1/4 31/2
1/4 SPRING BOARD HANGERS

[ 1
TWO 1/4" PLATES
TOP AS SHOWN ABOVE
BOTTOM, SOLID WITH FOUR HOLES

LEAF SPRING LOCATING AND WEAR PLATE
2 SETS REQ'D PER TRUCK

17/8

—ﬁ

LENGTHS ALONG SPRINGS

28 1/2

24

19

3 3/4

y

0

SPRING BINDER

SPRING BINDER

/3 x 3/8 STRAP

5/8" BOLT

T

SPACERS #1 3/4 x 3/4

11

1/2

4 REQ'D PER TRUCK

¢ 9/16

N\

7}_‘7
[

)]
31

LEAF SPRINGS
3" x 3/8" LEAVES
9 9/16
2 11/2 |o 6 G/

SPRING BOARD SUPPORT

2 REQ'D PER TRUCK

Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt @

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

LEAF SPRINGS

PROTOTYPE SCALE VARIES

File: PTK\ O5ptLEAFSPR Rev: 1-20-2017




31/2 6 1/2 31/2
16 o
{/4— 7***7A [11/16 Y
; } 5/8
53/4 4 } } 31/2 TOP 1/2 | 41/4
¢ 3/4 | } i
\
B N AN . _1
1 \ 1 T 11 5/16 1
f 11/4 j }
4 1/4 1 e 18 3/4
_— - A 't 18 3/4 2 R
1/2 | 10 | /
I Y
. —— N
[ 4 1/4 4 1/2 4 1/4
13/8 i 1218 &RGRW 5 3/4 21/2R s e \ | N
2
* + N
h 3/9 ; | N 11/2
- L]
~ ! 1
? 25° A d j
3/4 4 1 1/8 23/4R 2 3/4 R
1.1/16 31/2 16 3/4 11/4
'_
X P4
% %
1/4 12 1/4
5/8 5/8
15/8 4 .3/4 5 1/4 5 1/4
\J_rl_’—/
78 I
N ‘ L/
P /2l
A 6 1/2 2 7/8 6 1/2 2 7/8
1 3174 12 1/4 |
5 3/4 1 BACK
-1 .
a 1.5/16 N
-+ 3 o
T ‘ ‘ 8 1/2 \ |
15/8 | I | |
ol el ®
1/2 5/8
15/8 4J‘ + 9 3/4 Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt
1 \ B 1
1 ’***’i] s D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS
1N f PEDESTAL
BOTTOM PROTOTYPE 3" =1

File: PTK\ O6ptPEDESTAL | Rev: 1-8-2017




9 8 3/4

3/8 2 1/8

® 8

[l
i 1/2

N =
2 LOCATING TABS 1/4 RIBS TAPER
—_—

L/

NJ L[

>
——————— T

SEC A—-A
8 1/2 |
; TRANSOM K/
5/8 1 1
% 2 1/4
LOCATING TABS
3/8 x 1 1/2 1 l/z
1/4 RIBS 5 1/ 8 3/4 |
11/8 L
o TOP_SPRING SEAT
3 PATT NO. 2182
4 REQ'D
BOTTOM SPRING SEAT
PATT NO. 2183
4 REQ'D .
5/8 | | - N
—
8 1/4 8 1/2 - ‘
e —
3 4 1/4 » 77105@LRA7N59M7777J—‘,ffj1ff ) 1 g
1/2 R 11/4 4 4 e B I 1178 S
\ \
! | ==
5/8 11/2 | ‘
| CSK OUTSIDE 1/4” FRAME 77/8 INNER SPRINGS ARE WOUND
N — PLATE FOR 5/8" F.H. BOLT ‘ ! THE OTHER DIRECTION.
UNDER SPRING SEAT
OUTER COIL SPRING INNER COIL SPRING
HALF SIZE HALF SIZE
4 REQ'D PER TRUCK 4 REQ'D PER TRUCK
3 1/4
Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt @

TRANSOM CORNER BRACES D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

ALL HOLES FOR 5/8” BOLTS /2 R

2 REQD EA, LT & RT SPRING SEATS, BRACES

PATT NO. 5186 & 5187
PROTOTYPE 47 = 7

File: PTK\ O7ptSPRSEAT |Rev: 1-13-2017




1.3/4 Y 77 5i8 _ﬂ
17/32 3/48f 5/8 5 3/ ‘j j
L ‘ TAPER ‘ 1 7/8 R
13/4 7 _ 23/4 /18 5 58
11/4
1.3/16 R ﬂ 1
13/16 R o112 DETAIL
T >
Mo
NOV 5 1/4
Py A 11/4 R
| 89
10 7/8 CENTER OF RADIUS DETAIL
11/2 1.3/4 o 4
3 7/8 3 / i / 11/8 LL/?’ ® 2 5/32 CB
! iﬂ ‘ JOURNAL BOX_LID
1 1/16/— _\ j (CAST)
L 1 | 1 [
: ~f \L i f ,
- - 2
2 - — <J - 7/16 "—“‘
| B A - 1.1/16 #7 _\
| - : - il =
1/8 } _ ~ 8 1/2 _ 10 178 T f L
| - - - ] ! SPRING
1 - _ - BEHIND CAST WASHER
‘ B B - 3 5/16
\ , _ _
‘ — — _
1 _ _ _ ‘ ' 174 62 1/2
| l e l | 1£f 6 3/8 oy ¢ 21/32
6 1/2 12 1/2 - e i *
7 3/8 45" SLOPED FACE ‘
| ‘ 1 | 21 3/8
10 1/2 /_I 1.1/16 * o %
% \d

CAST WASHER

6 1/2
- - 6 3/8|— —

E 10 1/2 | #
o - 7 3/8 \ % E 5ﬁf (0T

8 1/4

51¢C
44940
d

-~ 37/8 - -

SEC A—A DETAIL

—
—

1.11/16 Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt ‘a

=
B

: - D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

JOURNAL BOXES

PROTOTYPE 3= 1

File: PTK\ O8ptJOURPBX |Rev: 1-22-2017




3/4 3/8 31/4

y i

v -t :

51/2 RN
o 3/4 e3/4 | | 0t | L___ ] f Iy 157/16 L sv/ive |

N T 5 172 S N N E Y2 3{;@ L, [ AEE ]

: S

. ¢ 5/8

4 3/8 4 .3/8

M\

Y 0 3 1/4 o 3/4

+ ‘B’ END BRAKE HANGER BRACKET
‘A" END BRAKE HANGER BRACKET - - 2 REQ'D PER TRUCK
2 REQ'D PER TRUCK / -/ »3/4 . ¢
‘B’ END BRAKE HANGER BRACKET 2 1/4 B"” END BRAKE HANGER BRACKET
R PR Rk 2 REQ'D PER TRUGK

6 1/2

‘ +
0 3/4 =|

f

17/8 5 HANGER BRACKET
— REF. BRAKE HANGER BRACKET PIN
/ /A\:X
5‘1 9‘2 LIJ LIJ
[
e Ty =L .,
\

1.1/186 ) : - 5;8
ﬁ 2 3 3/8
e L 2 10 s 5/ f <—/ﬂ '
e v (] R 1
2 3/4 * e : h %

e (TN b o
glﬁﬁj Ak O o

5/8" U—BOLT 2
‘A" END BRAKE HANGER BRACKET 2 REQ'D PER TRUCK 3 3/8 @
Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt

2 REQ'D PER TRUCK

o PR T D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS
BRAKE HANGERS
PROTOTYPE 37 =1
File: PTK\ 09ptHANGERS Rev: 1-16—-2017




TWO END 1/2" BOLTS ARE ROUND
HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLS, WITH
WASHERS AND SQUARE NUTS OUTSIDE.

22 1/2

30

TRANSOM IS NOTCHED FOR SPRING SEAT

TRUCKS HAVE VARYING CONFIGURATION OF THE INNER TEN

1/2" BOLTS PER FRAME SIDE.

SOME TRUCKS HAD NUTS &

WASHERS INSIDE, OTHERS HAVE NUTS & WASHERS OUTSIDE

TEN INNER BOLTS:

EITHER 1/2” SQUARE HEAD

BOLTS, OR 1/2" ROUND HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLTS.

20 3/4

O

X0

I

Tl

O O —F

[ ]
|/

31/2
5/8 x 3
B —1
A DELETED FOR CLARTY
21/2 -
- i 5/8 THICK 8 1/2
2 15 1/2 10 31/2 o1, $11/8 (5 31/2 10 13 3/4 2
| 4 ! |
Yoo aens 7)4 | f 5 O - smxs 0
L f = = P P 2 1/2 R = =
658 | o 3/4 v 3/4 10 13 13 10 31/2
BOTTOM PEDESTAL STRAP BRACES
2 REQ'D PER TRUCK
1 1/8
% %0 o \ ; ( o [e} % % o -
% 3/4 46 1/2
* ¢ 7/8
] ‘ [
2 b ( ? ) O 5/8
Pl Lewm —m
i SPREADER BARS T
@ 7/8 y y 2 REQ'D PER TRUCK
e 46 1/2 54 1/2
11/8 4
2 1/2
EQ. BEAM
¢ 7/8 f Wjﬁ Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt
SPREADER BAR 2 11/8
4 | ) WELDS D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS
5 N — R SEC A= PEDESTAL STRAPS

ASSEMBLY
HALF SIZE

PROTOTYPE

11/2” = 1’

File: PTK\ 10ptPEDSTRAP

Rev: 1-20-2017




1/2" BOLT
NUT TO INSIDE

31/4

(]

3/4

‘A" END CAST BRACKET

5/8” BOLTS FOR DEAD
LEVER ADJ BRACKET

I 16 1/2

T
2 3/4” TENSION ROD

NUT TO OUTSIDE

5 SIDE

1” EYEBOLT FOR
SAFETY CHAIN

2 l/a /\/

5/8” EYEBOLT

1/2" BOLT
NUT TO INSIDE

2 3/8

3/4” TENSION ROD

-
-
5
OH—
\ /-~ 13/16
=
* [l
4
15 1/2
3/4” EYE BOLT
‘A’ END
11/2 ‘B’ END CAST BRACKET
|
|
1T
} } 16 1/2 ‘
} } 41/2
| 2R
| |
| | |
| | \ \ |
\ | \ \
| | | 2 1/2
\ [ r ¢
\ | | 5 ‘
\ [ ‘
\ [
\ [
| [ |

1.3/4

21/8

O 3/4" EYE BOLT

11/2| 2 1/2 1 1/2
[

O 5/8" BOLT (UNLESS NOTED)

15 1/2

1/2" BOLT

Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt @

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

END BOLT LOCATIONS

PROTOTYPE 3= 1

File: PTK\ 11ptENDBOLTS | Rev: 1-15-2017




¢ 11 3/4

9 7/8
7 7 e / | / ¢ 97/8
¢ 3/4 ‘
12
\\(B O 1/2
ASF D&RGW RR e
—— N 7 T
- F
| | 7/8
o 5/8 YP | 7]
5 7271 12—-23 5 e
| T— 1
23/4 L s 2 Thru/ TOP VIEW 93 3/4 N
SEC B—B
REVERSE CURVE LOCATION
(NO FLAT) B <—‘
20 FLAT |
1/2 17/8 3/4 A-
7 iu T w{ﬁur 2 3/4 g
— -0 4 __ 1T ——- -
‘ 3 &i£¥T * ﬁ . 11 3/8
| —*7 8 4 h ] I 14 1/8 T T
5/48f 10 C)ﬁ | 3 3/8
1
4.1/2 K 7 7 — —
FLAT
o _ E——— — 5
% ‘ 24 21 1/8
‘ END_VIEW
SWING BOLSTER WITH SIDE ROLLERS
12
90 1/4 * 5/8 P |-
6
3 1/4
o () CE— o 3/4 % | ¢ 5 ‘
4 1/16 \ \
- 72/ %3 % 2 THRU N { ‘ T 3/8
3/8 3 3/8 13/4R j ‘
1/2 R \ \
3 + 41/2 12 4 1/16 B B

‘ 11 1/4 ‘
o / 12—23 ( o X | ‘

SEC A-A
8 8 8 8 f
3/8 DEEP 14 @
Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt

BOTTOM VIEW

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

SWING BOLSTER W/ ROLLERS

PROTOTYPE 1 1/2" = 1
File: PTK\ 12ptBOLSTER |Rev: 1-12-2017




1 7/8

9 1/2

41/2

o

OUTSIDE

f——

e

D&RG

RN

N
Q

3 5/8

51/8

-

11/8 R
[_E_/F%———A
-
C
1/16

INSIU
B

TOP VIEW

7/16

3 1/8 INSIDE
2
J I gl N
(| |
11/2
INSIDE VIEW
5/8 R
} 2 5/8
\ 19716 13/4 m
J
—77 l =
L= IIIN /7

21/2

2 1/4

4 M 5312

¢ 1 ¢ 5/16

7/16

11/2

_A 1/2 2 5/8

1.3/8 5/8
A 7/16
13/8 %

SEC D-D

7/16

1.5/16

1/2 %

5/8 % 1.3/8

% 1.3/8

SEC C-C

®11/4

3 5/8

3/8

27/8 4 5/16

31/8 H: 72

] 35/16
—

\ 1.3/4
13/8 |
) y
e L0077 /%7%
| 5 1/8 |
| SEC B-B |
4 5/8
1/2|  5/32
NN
05016 77T
81 1/4

SIDE ROLLER BEARINGS

Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt @

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

ROLLER BEARINGS

PROTOTYPE 6" = 1’

File: PTK\ 13ptROLLBRG |Rev: 1-6-2017




WITH

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

BOLSTER & SPRING ASSY.

PROTOTYPE 11/2" =1

File: PTK\ 14ptSECTION Rev: 1-22-2017




14

TYP.

Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt @

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

A 1 1/2} 31/2 . 11/4
] L1 ] _ )
. 0 2 N e s F
L B T W
\ [ [
| END FRAME | | | N 41/4 B L7
|
1/2" CARRIAGE } ‘r } } } } AXLE GUARD
BOLTS TYP,
! NUTS ON TOP | L I 8 1/2tolg | 7
| L N U
| R N
USE 2 LINKS
\L ****** = *\ivi/* ——r %fﬁ ***** 3/4” EYE BOLT
\\ 30 LB. RAIL
| 5
[
J T I I T\
e x 2 1/ 5 1/2 LI
3/8x21/2 || 25/811/8 >
i T C T T
N I I 7
7 . 2
3/8 x 2 1/2 9 7/8 ‘
R ‘B’ _END BRAKE BEAM RETURN SPRING f f
O 2 3/8 | ® 3/4 q ﬁ) !
¢ 2 3/8 ¢ | f | *
o 3/8 79
‘A" END BRAKE BEAM RETURN SPRING {
:Ec i: TRUCK BRAKE ROD
31/2 T
2 1/2 O
v | i || 1 '
¢ 5/8 7/8 ! ! 13
3 1/2 [ L /
I \ \ 7
b 3/8 21 1/4
[ Y W - 15/8 4172 15/8
41/2 f 1 3;/4 q
e T T TV T T - =
4 =
|| 3 G{ G{ 7/8 THICK - P
3 5x 2 =10 — "\ .
| * s 7/8 9 7/8 ¢ 7/8 3/8 x 45
f - i DEAD LEVER
] - 1 REQ'D PER TRUCK
& QOO?OOO o34 —G—m
— f THRU TRANSOM BEAM,
5 3/4 6x COUNTERSUNK NUT

‘A" END DEAD LEVER ADJUSTING BRACKET

BRAKE LEVERS

PROTOTYPE

3u — 1’

File: PTK\ 15ptBKLEV

Rev: 1-16-2017




TOP LOOP IS REMOVED WHEN
USED ON PASSENGER TRUCKS

® 3 3/16

3/4

21/4
9/16 R a,
es [/ ) | )AL
,,,,, ﬁ () 1/4 | |
1.3/16 }r 1.9/16 //‘ ‘\\
¢ 7/8 ‘ 17718 3/8 H 1.1/2 H 3/8
- . 3/8 L [y _— S
[ [
BN .
f V4 ] L 1/
8 11/2 11f6 T T
) ) CL
a 3/8
¢A 3 3/4 »1 ! 7378777
3/8 I I D O I
[
I Y I 0 D R S W
3/8 | \
1/2 11/16 ‘ ‘
INSIDE CONTOUR L ‘E -, \j,L -
TO HAVE SAME T
DIMENSIONS AS BEAM /  zmab~ | \ \ | —— N\~ [ L____ o
- N_— " —A_1_]
) (/
,7“77 74‘,77
9 1/2 R | “ " |
| Lo |
| 1, 1/ |
L,,,r}‘—‘—j&,J
4 3/8
3
BRAKE HEAD

% 9/16
FOR 1/2" RIVET

PATT. NO. S-5510

11/16

13/16

1
«
13/18 J

11/16

O

]

21/8

2 5/8

11/4 1
6

SECTION A—A

OUTSIDE HUNG

BRAKE HEAD AND SHOE

BEAM (30 LB RAIL)

SHOE 3” WIDE

42 1/2
4 15 1/2 | 15 1/2 4 1.3/4

| I

oyo O 1 J O l F) E %
1.1/4 ”
ry @ 3/4” EYE BOLT ry
@ BRAKE HEAD
THRU SEC A-A
FULCRUM PATT. NO. S—5511 (RT)

PATT. NO. S—5512 (LT)

THE SAME SHOE IS USED O
AND OUTSIDE HUNG BRAKES

TOP VIEW — BRAKE BEAM ASSEMBLY

INSIDE HUN

N INSIDE

BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE HUNG BRAKE
HEADS ARE FOUND ON PASSENGER TRUCKS

Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt ‘E

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

BRAKE HEAD (OUTSIDE HUNG)

PROTOTYPE 6" = 1’

File: PTK\ 16ptBRKHD Rev: 1-8-2017




13/8

4 3/8

31/2 11/2 @<

LD

3 1/8

3 7/16

5 3/16

¢ 9/16

BOSS

1\

N\

111/16

30 LB. RAIL

NOT ALL HIDDEN LINES ARE SHOWN

1/4
FOR CLARITY. AR

MOST CORNERS ON THESE CASTINGS
WOULD BE ROUNDED OR FILLETS. THE
CORNERS ARE DRAWN SQUARE TO
BETTER SHOW THE LIMITS OF THE PART.

2 LEFT CASTINGS ASSEMBLED

2 LEFT CASTINGS OR 2
RIGHT CASTINGS PER BEAM

an SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B
SHOWING ONE CASTING

PATT. NO. S—-5511 (RT)
PATT. NO. S—5512 (LT)

Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt @

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

BRAKE BEAM FULCRUM

PROTOTYPE 6" = 1’

File: PTK\ 17ptBKBMFL Rev: 1-2-2017




1 Y
,,,,,,,,, _ \
. |
8 5/16 ‘ 5 5/8 | 16 1/4
| |
o
- I
} \\\ /// |
3/4 [ \ | I
I \ I
| | \ |
| \ \ |
I | \ |
I \ \ |
I \ \ |
| \ \ |
1
2 5/8 7 2 1/2 6 9/16 13 1/2
13/16 11/2
3/4 R 1R
1/4 R
/ 1/4 R 1/4 R / N
11/2 6 1/8 2
® 4 7/8 Q
¢ 8 85 1/8 % 8 ® 26 ¢43/4: % 4 84 3/4 25 1/8 85 1/2 8 4 1/4
A v A
‘ r T L I |
| |
BACK OF 1 5/32
/ JOURNAL BOX 4 <7/
6 1/8
2R 2 R
WHEEL HUB
4" x 7" AXLE
11/2 R
11/2 R DENVER GRIFFIN WHEELS USED ON
D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS WERE
MADE BY THE GRIFFIN WHEEL COMPANY
—fi LOCATED IN DENVER, COLORADO.
2 WHEELS HAVE EITHER SEVEN OR NINE
RIBS ON BACK.
S
5 5/8 32 1/2

BACK TO BACK

26" WHEEL CROSS SECTION

Data Compiled by Jeff Smith, Drawing by Jim Schmidt ‘I

D&RGW PASSENGER TRUCKS

WHEELS AND AXLES

PROTOTYPE 3= 1
File: PTK\ 18ptWHEELS Rev: 1-21-2017




